505969780 03/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6016488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEMPHIRE THERAPEUTICS INC.	12/13/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEUROBO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	200 BERKELEY STREET, FL 19	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10227285

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-2600

Email: CWAGNER@STERNEKESSLER.COM

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: CHERYL B. WAGNER Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4194.0140001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JI EUN KIM, REG. NO. 68,504
SIGNATURE:	/Ji Eun Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Gemphire Therapeutics Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=Gemphire Therapeutics Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 052180 FRAME: 0336** 505969780

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GEMPHIRE THERAPEUTICS
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GEMPHIRE THERAPEUTICS INC." TO
"NEUROBO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 10:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 4:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204316320 Date: 12-30-19

5630769 8100 SR# 20198908249

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 052180 FRAME: 0337

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:23 AM 12/30/2019 FILED 10:25 AM 12/30/2019 SR 20198908249 - File Number 5630769

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GEMPHIRE THERAPEUTICS INC.

GEMPHIRE THERAPEUTICS INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Gemphire Therapeutics Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Corporation was incorporated under the name Gemphire Therapeutics Inc. pursuant to an original Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Delaware Secretary") on October 30, 2014. The Certificate of Incorporation was amended by a Certificate of Amendment filed with the Delaware Secretary on December 9, 2014. The Certificate of Incorporation was amended and restated pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation that was filed with the Delaware Secretary on March 31, 2015, was further amended and restated pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation that was filed with the Delaware Secretary on April 26, 2016, and was further amended and restated pursuant to the terms and conditions of a Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation that was filed with the Delaware Secretary on August 10, 2016 (the "Prior Certificate"). A Certificate of Amendment to the Prior Certificate was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 30, 2019.

THIRD: The Board of Directors (the "Board") of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions amending the Prior Certificate, as amended, as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Prior Certificate, as amended, of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The name of this Corporation is NeuroBo Pharmaceuticals, Inc., (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution by the Board, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval in accordance with the provisions of Section 211 and 242 of the DGCL. Accordingly, said proposed amendment has been adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Amendment will be effective at 4:03 p.m. on December 30, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GEMPHIRE THERAPEUTICS INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on December 30, 2019.

GEMPHIRE THERAPEUTICS INC.

DocuSigned by: Steve Gullans Name: Dr. Steven Gullans

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

32832562

PATENT **REEL: 052180 FRAME: 0338** 

RECORDED: 03/16/2020